SERIES 27000, 29000 & 31000
End-of-Line Crimped Metal
Flame Arresters
● Series 27000 for NEC Group D, IEC Group IIA
Vapors
● Series 29000 for NEC Groups D & C, IEC Groups
IIA & IIB3 Vapors
● Series 31000 for NEC Groups D, C & B, IEC

27016DN DN 400 1016mm 981mm 525mm 580mm 30mm 16
Please refer to chart on reverse for the available materials of construction.
DIMENSIONS AND ORDERING INFORMATION
K
D
G
A
B
N,E
Flange Size Height Dia. B.C. Dia. Dia. Holes
Cat. No. K A B D G E N
29002 12" 121/2" 123/4" 143⁄4" 16" 113/4" 14
29002DN DN 50 318mm 324mm 125mm 165mm 18mm 14
29003 13" 145/16" 123/4" 16" 171/2" 113/4" 14
29003DN DN 80 364mm 324mm 160mm 200mm 18mm 18
29004 14" 147/8" 169⁄16" 171/2” 19" 117⁄8" 18
29004DN DN 100 378mm 421mm 180mm 220mm 18mm 18
29006 16" 1813/16" 271/2" 191/2" 11" 117⁄8" 18
29006DN DN 150 478mm 699mm 240mm 285mm 22mm 18
Please refer to chart on reverse for the available materials of construction.
Flange Size Height Dia. B.C. Dia. Dia. Holes
Cat. No. K A B D G E N
31002 12" 121/2" 123/4" 143⁄4" 16" 113/4" 14